

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29482/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2009 in WPC No. 5410/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA LAWYERS UNION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Kusum Sharma,Adv
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena ,Adv

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving regard to the letter circulated, let the matter
be adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master