

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29482/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2009 in WPC No. 5410/1997 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL CORPORATION LTD. THR. M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA LAWYERS UNION . (DELHI UNIT) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No.122886/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.122887/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[FINAL DISPOSAL])

Date : 19-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Shireen Shukla, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG,
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
MS. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
MS. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list this petition after four weeks. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in future.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER