

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29482/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2009 in WPC No. 5410/1997 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL CORPORATION LTD. THR. M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA LAWYERS UNION (DELHI UNIT) & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
 Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Ratna D. Dhingra, adv.
 Ms. Bhavna Dhenu, Adv.
 Ms. Palak Chadha, Adv.
 Ms. Shireen Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
 Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupma Chaturbedi, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

 Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR

 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
 Mr. Justine George, Adv.
 Ms. Sarushree, Adv.
 Ms. Sejal Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the Union of India, through the Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare is impleaded as a

party.

Notice be issued to the newly impleaded party.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER