

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29482/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2009 in WPC No. 5410/1997 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL CORPORATION LTD. THR. M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA LAWYERS UNION (DELHI UNIT) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION)

Date : 02-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
A. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Palak Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Jain, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, AASG
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Amrish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR