

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29482/2009

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2009 in WPC No.5410/1997 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL CORPORATION LTD. THR. M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA LAWYERS UNION (DELHI UNIT) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122886/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 30-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
 Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.D. Sanjay, A.S.G.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
 Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.
 Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Prakash Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Utkarsh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashna Khan, Adv.
Mr. Monu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Additional Solicitor General of India seeks and is granted six weeks' time to submit a Status Report in terms of order dated 25.03.2025.

2. Post the matter for hearing on 08.10.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR