

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29482/2009

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 22-09-2009 in WPC No. 5410/1997 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL CORPORATION LTD. THR. M.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA LAWYERS UNION . (DELHI UNIT) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122886/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 08-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, AOR
Ms. Ritika Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Utkarsh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Monu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. S.D. Sanjay Id, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. S.d.sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned ASG submits that the Committee constituted in compliance to the order dated 25.03.2025 has submitted its report, which is under consideration of the Delhi Government and shall be placed on record along with other proposals for which he seeks three weeks time.
2. Let the needful be done within stipulated period.
3. Post the matter for hearing on 12.11.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR